877
Eq
u
ip
m
en
t &
 accesso

2. thermal fuse
3. damper blade
4. torsion spring
5. limit switch
Product code
Diameter
[mm]
D
[mm]
L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Effective area Aeff
[m2]
FDA-BU-100 100 97,5 70 0,33 0,0027
FDA-BU-125 125 122,5 70 0,44 0,0056
FDA-BU-160 160 157,5 70 0,64 0,0113
FDA-BU-200 200 197,5 70 0,90 0,0202
878
0
50

FDA-BU
Dimensional list of the FDA-BU fire dampers
Fire damper
model
DN
[mm]
D
[mm]
L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Effect area Aeff
[m2]
FDA-BU-100
FDA-BU-E-100 100 97,5 70 0,33 0,0027
FDA-BU-125
FDA-BU-E-125 125 122,5 70 0,44 0,0056
FDA-BU-160
FDA-BU-E-160 160 157,5 70 0,64 0,0113
FDA-BU-200
FDA-BU-E-200 200 197,5 70 0,90 0,0202
Fig. 4.  FDA-BU damper dimensions
Table 1. FDA-BU damper dimensions
Rys. 3. FDA-BU-KW,  fire damper with thermal fuse mechanism and air valce.
The FDA-BU-KN / FDA-BU-KW damper differs in the type of valve.